From:HANSON AGREGATES 8252446585 03/13/2008 13:25 #1288 P.008/008

Mar. 12. 2009 10:51AM ’ No.34b4 P, 1

City and County of San Francigco
Purchasing Depariment

1 Dr. Carlton B. Gouodlett Flace, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102.4685

" CONTRACT MODIFICATION No. 1

Indefinite Quantity

Hanson Aggregates Date March 10, 2009 °
3000 Busch Road

Pleasanton, CA 94566-0808
" Attn: Andre Sims, Senior Sales Rep.

Contract Proposal No. 75941
Estimated Amount Indefinite

The City and County of San Francizos does hereby accept your offer to furnish the avticles indicated below. Such Articles are to be
delivered in the manner and the form and at the timeg and priees ses forth in the above numbered Contract Bid Proposal, but anly after
receipt of order properly certified by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisoo.

Contract Extension/Revised Special Conditions

For furnishing and delivering Street and Sewer Materials: Rock, Gravel, Sand & Asphaltic Concrete

Aggregate,

By mutual agresment the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1.
2

3.

79.

Contract is extended for an additional period of one (1) year ending January 31, 2010

Original Contract prices ara to remain firm during the term of the extension or until 3 new

_Contract Modification adjusting the prices is approved and executed.

Speclal Condition No. 78 is hereby replaced by the following revised language:

PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUGCTS/MATERIALS

A

Prices for products and materials may be adjusted once during the term of the one
year confract extension ending January 31, 2010, Provided Cantractor gives the City
a minimum of thity (30) days advance written notice accompanied by supporting
documentation.

Subsedquent price adjustment may be conaidered on the anniversary date of the

contract. '

Such adjustments shall be equai to the percentage change (Increase or decrease) of
the Produger Price Index (PP)), as reported by the U.8. Department of Labor,
Series ID: PCU WPU132101 (Not seasonally adjusted), “Construction sand, gravel
& crushed stone” calculated on the most current available data covering the previous
twelve (12) month period, as published by the U.8. Department of Labor, Bureau of
Labor Statistics prior to the date of the request.

The revised prices shall become effective after contractor's notification and submission

_of dacumentation is accepted and approved by the Purchaser through execution of a

wiitten Contract Modification.

Rece'iv.ed Time Mar. 13, 2009 2:22PM No. 3488




From: HANSON AGREGATES 8252446586 03/13/2008 13:26 #288 P.009/008

Mar. 12. 2009 10;51AM No. 3454 P, 3

E. Itshall be Contractor's responsibliity to request and to provlde documentation satisfactory .
to the Purchaser to support any increases. Including the calculations made to obtain the
revised prices.

The P}oducer Price Index (PPI) used for Construction sand, gravel & crushed stone is published
by the U.8. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics and avaitable at the following
wehsite: .

http:data.bls.gov/cgi-bin/dsrv
All other contract terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge recelpt of this Contract Aeceptanee in the space below and returm to Parchaser, 1 Dr. Crelton B, Goodlett Place, Room 430,
$an Frangisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUFLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILES.

~ . , o
Sf s e Bt2-og
As thérduly appointed Purdhaser ; Date /

of the City and County of San Pranciseo

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED: '

Received Time Mar. 13, 2009 2:22PM No. 3488




Mar. 6. 2009 12:13PM 3866 "N We00:G 60071 9" TEN oy panranay

City and County of San Francisco
Purchasing Department

1 Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

CONTRACT MODIFICATION No. 1

Indefinite Quantity
West Coast Aggregates Date March 4, 2009
P.O. Box 1061 ' Contract Proposal No. 75941
Tracy, CA 95378 Estimated Amount: Indefinite '

ATTN: Kevin Karlsson, Sales Manager

The City and County of San Francisco does hereby accept your offer to furnish the articles indicated below. Such Artieles are to be .
. delivered in the manner and the form and at the times and prices sct forth in the above numbered Contract Bid Proposal, but only efter
receipt of order praporly certified by the Controller of the City and County of San Francisco,

Contract Extension/ Prices Increase

For furnishing and delivering Street and Sewer Materials: Rook, Gravel, Sand & Asphaltic
Concrete Aggregate.

By mutual agreement the contract is hereby medified as follows:
1. Contract is extended for an additional period of one (1) year ending January 31, 2010

2. Revised prices for the items listed on Attachment "A” are incorporated into the contract
and will become effective date upon final execution of this modification.

3. Special Condition No. 79 is hereby replaced by the following revised language:

79. PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR PRODUCTS/MATERIALS

A Prices for products and materials may be adjusted once every twelve (12) months, and
remaln firm for the next twelve (12) months or until a new adjustment is approved.
Provided Contractor gives the City a minimum of thirty (30) days advance written notice
accompanied by supporting documentation, -

B. Such adjustmenis shall be equal to the percentage change (increase or decrease) of
the Producer Price Index (PPI), as reported by the U,S, Department of Labor,
Serles ID: PCU WPU132101 (Not seasonally adjusted), “Construction sand, gravel
& crushad stone”. calculated on the most current available data covering the previous
twelve (12) month period, as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of
Labor Statistics prior to the date of the request.

C. The revised prices shall become effective after contractor's notlfication and submission

of documentation is accepted and approved by the Purchaser through execution of a
written Contract Modification,

D. It shall be Contractor's responsibility to request and to provide dacumentation |
satisfactory to the Purchaser to support any increases. Including the calculations made
to obtain the revised prices.

Page 1 of 3

2003 XvVd €1:60 9T02/TT/¢0




Mar. 8. 2009 12:157W 88E€ "oN WA00:5 600 Mg TRl adty paniaoay

The Praducer Price Index (PP1) used fof Construction sand, gravel & crushed stone i published
by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics and available at the following
wabsite:

http:data.bls.gov/cgi-bin/dsrv
4. Spedial Condition No. 81 is hereby replaced by the following revised language:

81. PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DELIVERY CHARGES

A. Prices for Delivery of products and materials covered by the contract may be adjusted
once every twelve (12) months and remain firm for the next twelve (12) months or until
a new adjustment is approved. Provided Contractor gives the Clty a minimum of thirty
(30) days advance written notice accompanied by supporting documentation.

B. Such adjustments shall be equal to the percentage change (increase or decrease) of
the Producer Price Index (PPI), as reported by the U.S. Department of Labor,
Series ID: WPUOS57303 (Not seasonally adjusted), "Fuels and related products and
power”. calculated on the mast-current avallable data published by the U.S. Department
of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics prior to the date of the request, ‘

C. The revised prices shall bscome effective after contractor’s notification and submission -
of documentation is accepted and approved by the Purchaser through execution of a
written Contract Modification. -

D. It shall be Contractor's responsibi]lty to request and to provide documentation
satisfactory to the Purchaser to support any Increases. Including the caleulations made
to obtain the revised prices.

The Producer Price Index (PPI) used for Concrete under the contract is published by the
U.S.Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics and available at the following website:

http:data.bls.gov/cgi-bin/dsrv

All other contract terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge receipt of this Contract Acceptance in the space below and return to Purchaser, 1 Dr. Carfton B, Guodlets Place, Room 430,
Sen Francisco, CA, 94102-4685. DUPLICATE COPY I8 FOR YOUR PILES.

é%/gmfé _. ?—ffe/é

As the duly appointed Parchater” Datg
of tho City and County of San Franctaen

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contra%W ,IK/G— '
By ] 47 W

¥ Signature Titl

G/ 06 /7
//

Page 2 of 3

€00 Xvd €T1:60 9T0¢/T1/¢0




Mar. 6. 2009 12:19PM

CONTRACT 75941 ~-Street and Sewer Materials: Rock

© 0866 "ON WA00:S 6007 M9 TRy ault | paniaasy

Attachment "A”

Contract No, 75941
Contract Modification No. 1
West Coast Aggregates

. March 4, 2009

, Gravel, Sand & Asphaltic Concrete

Aggregate.
Price Increases:

Item’ Unit of | Description Old price New Price
No. Measure ,
300 Ton Rock, Base . | 8.50 10.75
305 Ton Rock, Base 8.50 10.75

1306 Ton Delivery Charge 6,50 6.63
310 Ton Rock Drain 10.50 14.00
315 Ton Rock Drain 13.00 15.00
320 Ton Rock Drain 12.50 15.00
321 Ton Delivery Charge 6.50 6.63
325 Ton Rock Drain 15.00 1700
330 Ton ‘Rock Drain 15.00 17.00
331 Ton Delivery Charge 6.50 6.63
400 Ton Aggregate base 8.50 10.75
405 Ton | Aggregate base 18.50 10.75

1410 Ton Agpgregate base R.50 10.75
411 Ton Deljvery Charge 6.50 6.63
500 Ton Sand 10.50 14.00
508 Ton Sand 1 10.50 14.00
506 Ton Delivery Charge 6.50 6.63
510 Ton -Sand 10.50 14.00 -
515 Ton Sand 10,50 14.00
516 Ton Delivery Charge 6.50 6.63
520 Ton Sand 10.50 14.00

| 521 Ton Delivery 7.75 7.90
525 Ton’ Sand 10.00 | 14,00
530 Ton Fine Aggregate 10.50 14.00

007

Page3 of 3

Xvd ¥1:60 9708/T1/20




